OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GERALD Cs MANN
ATyonsey GENERAL

Honcrahle W, X, NoGlain
Criminal Distriet Attorney
Gaomtm_n. Toxas ‘

Dear Birt

AN it A i

carefully oonsidered by this
your request as followst

Justige of

TP

7% sppoint John Shaw as

inder the faots as aborve
B, under the facts Joes

violata Art, 432 of the Penal

_ "o officer of this Etgte or any officer

of any &istriet, county, oity, precinmet, sohool
district, or other munioipal sudbdivision of this
State, or sny offiger or memder of any Stats, .
diatriet, eounty, eity, sokoécl dtstrict or other
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735 |



7

Honoradle ¥, K, MaoClain, Page £

nunicipal board, or judge of any court, oreated
hy or under authority of any pener:l1 or sreocial
law of this State, or any member of the Legis-
lature, shall esppoint, or vote for, or confim
the eprointment to any office, position, olerk-
ship, emrloyment oy duty, of any person related
within the geoccnd degrec by affinity or within
the third degree by conzanguinity to the person
80 appointinz or 80 vcting, or to any other
merber of any such board, the legislature, or

: court orf whioh sugh person 8o appo’ating Oy 70t-
! inz may te a member, when the salary, fees or

: ccmpensetion of auoh appointes is to be reid

! fry, directly cor indireotly, out or or fror rudb-
1l1o funds or fees of offiee ¢f any kind or cher-
acter whatsosver."
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The County Jud-e 18 a memder of tha Commiessionerst
Tourt. 4article V, Section 28, of our State constltution,
and srticle 2355, 'Yernon's Anmotated Texes Civil Statutes,
provide, emong other things, that the Commissloners' Uourt
shall rill vaocncies &n office of Justices of the Feace,

Undey the faots stated in your letter My, Shaw
ie the blood uncle of the Oounty Judge's wire, The County
Judse gnd ¥y, Chaw are related in the seoond degres by
arfinity,

It i8 our opinion that the appointment would be
in violation of Article 438, V.A4P Ouy snprn, and therefore
cannot be legally made, '

Pursusnt to your roquest w8 gte enslosing here-
with ocples of opinions Nos, 0—34?8. 0=2£25, and 9-1257 ot

this department.
oG 28 1942 - Very trely yours
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Wﬁh 4. Fanning
Assistant
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